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MEMBERSHIP of CHRIS and RELATED WORKING GROUPS
PRIVATE 

Country

Name of Member(s)


Chairman **

CHRIS

TAWG
C&SMWG
TSMAD

DQWG

Fax

Email

Australia
Cmdr. Rober Ward

Mr. Chris Roberts

Mr. Paul Bazalicki

Mr. Ron Furness
x
x
x*
x

x
x**
+61 2 9498 4014

+61 2 42 218 599

       “  

+61 2 42 218 614
jrward@mail.usyd.edu.au

chris.roberts.31154467@navy.gov.au

paul.bazalicki.73003333@navy.gov.au

ron.furness.34742328@navy.gov.au

Belgium
Mr. Marc Roesbeke




x

+32 59 /50 70 37
marc.roesbeke@lin.vlaanderen.be 

Brazil
Eng. Eliana Fernández Lira

x




+55 (21) 620 0073
203%hinave@mhs.mar.mil.br

Canada
Mr . Mike Eaton

Mr. Mike Casey

Mr. Peter Kielland

Mr. Julian Goodyear

Mr. Don Vachon

x



x**

x

x**
x

x
+1 (902) 426 1893

+1 (613) 996 9053

        " 
mike.e@ns.sympatico.ca

caseym@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

juliangoodyear@maritimes.dfo.ca

vachonDon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Chile
Cdr. Luis Salgado

x




+56 32 283 537
lsalgado@shoa.cl

China
Mrs. Guo Xin

x




+86 10 65292245


Cuba
Eng. J.C. Marante Cabrera

x




+53 7 242869


Denmark/FRV
Mr. Arne Nielsen

x





+45 31 57 43 41
arn@fomfrv.dk

Denmark/KMS
Mr. Ole Berg

Mr. Jan Walseth

x


x






+45 35 87 50 57

       "
olb@kms.min.dk

jaw@kms.min.dk

Ecuador
Cdr. J. Alava C.

x




+593 4 481 847,

          485 846


Estonia
Mr. Tõnis Siilanarusk

x



x

+372 6205586
tonis@adam.enmb.ee

Finland
Mr. Juha Korhonen

Mr. Mikko Linholm

Mr. Ismo Laitakari

x



x

x

+358 204 484620

       “

       “
juha.korhonen@fma.fi

mikko.lindholm@fma.fi

ismo.laitakari@fma.fi

France
Ing. en chef Jean-Luc Deniel

Ing. Denis Créach

Ing. en chef Christophe Le Visage
x


x


x
+33 2 98 22 11 38

+33 2 98 22 08 72

+33 2 98 22 08 99
deniel@shom.fr

dcreach@shom.fr

levisage@shom.fr

Germany
Mr. Horst Hecht

Mr. Heinz Friedberg

Mr. Johannes Melles

x



x



x


x

x
x
+49 (40) 3190 5000

          "

          "    
horst.hecht@bsh.d400.de

johannes.melles@bsh.d400.de
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Greece
Mr. Alexis Hadjiantoniou
x




+30(1) 651 7811,

            652 0224
hydrose@ath.forthnet.gr

India
Dr. Satya Prakash Sharma

x




 +91 135 658 373
nho.ddun@xcess.net.in

Italy
LCdr. Rosario Lapira

x




+39 (10) 261 400
iim@assicomitalia.it

Japan
Mr. Shinichi Kikuchi

Mr. Takayuki Kawai

x






x

x
+81 (3) 3248 1250, or
+81 (3) 3542 7174    

         “
skikuchi@cue.jhd.go.jp 

tkawai@cue.jhd.go.jp

Korea, Rep. of
Mr. Kim Ch'ang Hoon

x




+82 32 885 3829


Netherlands
Mr. René van Geesbergen

Mr. George Spoelstra

x




x




x

+31 70 316 2843

       “
hydro@euronet.nl

New Zealand
Mr. Geoff Howard

x




+64 (4) 472 2244
ghoward@linz.govt.nz

Norway/NHS
Dr. Ole Kvamme

Mr. Per Jakobsen

Mrs. Lynn Kolbeinson

x



x

x

+47 51 85 87 01

        “

        “

kvammeob@sjo.statkart.no

jakobspa@uredd.sjo.statkart.no

Norway/ECC
Mr. Robert Sandvik

x





x

+47 51 85 87 09
robert.sandvik@ecc.statkart.no

Russia
Adm. Anatoly Komaritsyn 

x




+7 812 213 8109, 7209


South Africa
???????????

x




+27 (21) 787 2228
hydrosan@iafrica.com

Spain
Cdr. Angel Chans

Mr. Guillermo Garcia

x


x

+34 (56) 599 396

         “
ihmesp@redestb.es

ihmesp@redestb.es

Sweden
Mr. Göran Nordström

Mr. Hans Åke Pettersson

x




x


x

+46 11 13 39 03

       "
goran.nordstrom@shipadm.se

hapettersson@shipadm.se

UK
Dr. Chris Drinkwater

Mr. Ken McLean

Mr. Hugh Phillips

Mr. Jason Scholey

x


x

 x

x

x**

x*

+44 1823 325522

+44 1823 284077

+44 1823 284077

+44 1823 284077
drinkwater@hydro.gov.uk 

kmclean@hydro.gov.uk

hugh@hpi.hydro.gov.uk

jason@hpi.hydro.gov.uk

USA/NIMA
Radm Christian Andreasen

Mr. Edwin Danford

(name to be provided)

(name to be provided)

x


x

x




x
+1 (703) 275 8678

+1 (202) 762 1025
andreasenc@nima.mil

danforde@nima.mil

USA/C&GS
Capt. Nicholas Prahl

Mr. Dave Enabnit

Mr. Curtis Loy

Mr. Mike Brown

Mr. Douglas Brown

x


x


x

x


x


x


x

x
+1 (301) 713 4019

        "

        "  

        "   

        “
Nick.Prahl@noaa.gov

Dave.Enabnit@noaa.gov

Curtis.Loy@noaa.gov

Mike.Brown@noaa.gov

Douglas.Brown@noaa.gov
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USA/USCG
Ms. Irene Gonin

x


x


+1 (860) 441 2792
igonin@rdc.uscg.mil

IHB
RAdm. Neil Guy

Ing. en chef  Michel Huet

x**

x*



x

+377 93 10 81 40

        "
dir1@ihb.mc

pac@ihb.mc

OBSERVERS









IMO
Capt. Gurpreet Singhota

x




+44 171 587 3210
gsinghota@imo.org

IOC (BODC)
Dr. Meirion Jones

x




+44 151 652 3950
bodcmail@wpo.nerc.ac.uk

CIRM
Mr. Mark White


x


+44 171 587 1436


IEC (TC80/WG7)
Dr. Lee Alexander
x
x

x


+1 (603) 868 7024
lalex@nh.ultranet.com

DGIWG
Mr. Herman Dohmann
x





DohmannH@nima.mil




CHRIS
=
Committee on Hydrographic Requirements for Information Systems




TAWG
=
Technology Assessment Working Group




TSMAD
=
Transfer Standard Maintenance and Applications Development




C&SMWG =
Colours & Symbols Maintenance Working Group




DQWG
 =
Data Quality Working Group




*
 
=
Secretary of the concerned WG.




**
=
Chairman of the concern WG or Committee.




